			ruesuay, July 20, 2022	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		CONTECLIC	CONTRACTORS	TATUM EXCAVATING		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTORS TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations, including but not limited to, movement of personnel, equipment, supplies, and incidentals to the project site for the lump sum price of	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 38,525.00	\$ 38,525.00	\$ 36,709.00	\$_36,709.00	
2	3800	S.Y.	Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface including removal of top 3" of surface after pulverization. Includes pulverization and removal and disposal of excavated material for the unit price of	\$ 5.53	\$ 21,014.00	\$ 5.31	\$ <u>20,178.00</u>	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,200.00	
3	16.2	S.Y.	Perform removal of existing sidewalk to neat lines. Includes saw cut, removal & disposal of concrete sidewalk for the unit price of	\$ 154.00	\$ 2,494.80	\$ 110.30	\$ 1,786.86	\$ 50.00	\$ 810.00	
4	1	L.S.	Perform removal and disposal of 12" RCP culvert for the lump sum price of	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
5	1	L.S.	Remove and relocated existing fire hydrant including excavation and fittings necessary to reconnection of hydrant for the lump sum price of	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 9,985.00	\$ 9,985.00	
6	1	L.S.	Abandon in place existing 6" water main including excavation, plugs and work necessary for the abandonment of water mains for the lump sum price of	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00	
7	610	L.F.	Provide and install 6" PVC C-900 DR-18 water main and fittings including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 33.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 42,090.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,180.00	
8	30	L.F.	Directional bore 6" water main per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Direction bore includes pipe)	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	

			1 ucsudy, July 20, 2022	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		CONTECH	CONTRACTORS	TATUM EXCAVATING	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
9	150	C.Y	Perform unclassified excavation and removal of existing material, including removal and disposal of existing materials as necessary per the plans for the unit price of	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
10	50	C.Y.	Provide and install compacted embankment including all labor, hauling, materials, compaction and incidentals required as needed and described in the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 18.98	\$ 949.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
11	4000	S.Y.	Perform cement stabilization for (6" Depth) at a rate of 35 lb/sy including all equipment, materials, and labor for mixing, watering, and final compaction of base per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 8.95	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 12.57	\$ 50,280.00	\$15.00	\$ 60,000.00
12	3470	S.Y	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (3.5" compacted depth) including prime coat all labor and equipment as required per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 38.62	\$ 134,011.40	\$ 35.10	\$ 121,797.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 119,715.00
13	331	S.Y.	Provide and install concrete channel as required in accordance with the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 205.92	\$ 68,159.52	\$ 127.90	\$ 42,334.90	\$ 158.00	\$ 52,298.00
14	1	L.S.	Provide and install sidewalk flume, grate and associated appurtances as required in accordance with the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 7,961.8	0 \$ 7,961.80	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,985.00
15	13.5	S.Y	Concrete sidewalk flatwork 4" thick per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 328.90	\$ 4,440.15	\$ 215.30	\$ 2,906.55	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,700.00
16	96	L.F.	Furnish and intall HDPE 12" w/4:1 mitered end sections per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	γ <u>320.30</u>	φ_1,110.13	Ų <u>213.30</u>	φ <u> 2,300.33</u>	¥ <u>200.00</u>	y <u>2,700.00</u>
17	0.11	AC	Provide and install hydroseeding at all disturbed areas within	\$ 69.05	\$ 6,628.80	\$70.68	\$ 6,785.28	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,448.00
17	0.11	AC	the School Lane project area as necessary to establish permanent vegetation in accordance with TXDOT seeding and fertilizer requirements for site soil type and season for the unit price of	\$ 26,000.0	00 \$ 2,860.00	\$ 26,136.36	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 3,190.00
18	1	L.S.	Furnish and install traffic control devices, including but not limited to, installing, maintaining, and removing traffic control devices according to the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 5,500.0	0 \$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$5,100.00

			,, , ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .,	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		CONTECH C	CONTRACTORS	TATUM EXCAVATING		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
19	1	L.S.	Furnish & Install parallel parking striping (painted) per TXDOT specifications Including materials, preparation, labor and equipment as required per the plans and specifications for the lump sum price of	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	
20	1	L.S.	Perform Testing of materials, compaction, or other items requested by the Engineer and performed by an approved laboratory with a project allowance of \$2,000 per the project plans and specifications for the lump price of	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
21	1	L.S.	Install & maintain erosion control measures as shown on the Erosion Control Plan including silt fencing, inlet protection, rock dam, seeding, and other controls as necessary to limit erosion throughout the project and establish a minimum of 70% permanent vegetation for the lump sum price of DEDUCTIVE ALERNATE #1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$5,950.00	
1	1	L.S.	Item #19: Deduct Furnish & Install parallel parking striping (painted) per TXDOT specifications Including materials, preparation, labor and equipment as required per the plans and specifications for the lump sum price of	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 620.00	\$620.00	
			DEDUCTIVE ALERNATE #2							
1	11.2	S.Y,	Item #3: Deduct 11.2 SY from Perform removal of existing sidewalk to neat lines. Includes saw cut, removal & disposal of concrete sidewalk for the unit price of	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,724.80	\$ 87.60	\$ 981.12	\$ 50.00	\$560.00	
2	1	L.S.	Item #5: Deduct Remove and relocated existing fire hydrant including excavation and fittings necessary to reconnection of hydrant for the lump sum price of	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 9,985.00	\$ 9,985.00	
3	1	L.S.	Item #6: Deduct Abandon in place existing 6" water main including excavation, plugs and work necessary for the abandonment of water mains for the lump sum price of	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 3,737.50	\$5,660.00	\$ <u>5,660.00</u>	

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		FRANCI: UNIT PRICE	S EXCAVATING TOTAL PRICE		CONTECH CONTRACTORS UNIT TOTAL PRICE PRICE		TATUM EXCAVATING UNIT TOTAL PRICE PRICE
4	610	L.F.	Item #7: Deduct Provide and install 6" PVC C-900 DR-18 water main and fittings including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$_	33.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$_	69.00 \$ 42,090.00	\$_	38.00 \$ 23,180.00
5	30	L.F.	Item #8: Deduct Directional bore 6" water main per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Direction bore includes pipe)	\$_	66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$_	57.50 \$ 1,725.00	\$_	75.00 \$ 2,250.00
			TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-21)	\$_	34	7,435.47	\$_	364,765.09	\$_	387,500.00
Ś	SALE	↓	TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$_		935.00	\$_	632.50	\$_	620.00
	CALEB J.	MUDFO	TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2	\$_	3	0,984.80	\$_	52,558.62	\$_	41,635.00
8	129م ہو	9480	TOTAL BID LESS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNRATE # 1 & #2	\$_	31	5,515.67	\$_	311,573.97	\$_	345,245.00

ALLES MUDFORD, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering